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Annual Calendar of Activities, 2025-2026 

 

Terms 
 

01. First Term : 1st April to 30th September, 2025. 

02. Second Term : 1st October to 31st March, 2026. 

03. Issue of Prospectus, New & Re admission  Starts on : 1st April, 2025 to 15th April, 2025. 

04. Commencement of Regular Academic Classes  : 16th April, 2025(Wednesday). 

05. Summer Vacation : 16th June to 16th July, 2025. 

06. Commencement of Regular Academic Classes after vacation : 17th July, 2025 (Thursday) 

 

 
Examination Date Sheet, 2025-2026 

 
Sl. No. Tests & Examinations Date Declaration of Result Total No. of 

Examination 
Days 

01 Periodic Test – I 6th June – 12th June 16th June (Monday) 07 
02 Half Yearly Examination  18th Sept. – 27th Sept.  6th October (Monday) 10 
03 Periodic Test – II 17th Nov. – 22nd Nov. 29th November 

(Saturday) 
06 

04 Pre Board for Class- V, VIII, IX & X 05th Jan. – 15th Jan. 20th January (Tuesday) 08 
05 AP State Board Examination for 

Class – V, VIII & IX 
1st Week of February 

(Tentative) 
Will be notified by State 

Board 
- 

06 CBSE  Secondary School 
Examination (Class – X) 

2nd Week of February 
(Tentative) 

Will be notified by CBSE - 

07 Annual Examination  9th March – 16th March 28th March, 2026 
(Saturday) 

07 

Total: 38 Days 

 
 
NB: * Periodic Test – I & II will be of 50 Marks. 

 * Monthly Test will be of 20 Marks. (August, December, January and February). 

 * Half Yearly Examination, Pre Board, Model Test & Annual Examination will be of 100 Marks. 

* Akhila Bharatiya Samskrti Jñāna Parīkṣā for teachers on 13th December 2025. 

* Akhila Bharatiya Samskrti Jñāna Parīkṣā for students on 20th December 2025. 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



Celebration 
 

Sl. No. Date Day Occasion Total No. of 

Celebration Days 

01 9th August Saturday  Raksha Bandhan 01 

02 15th August Friday Independence day  01 

03 14th November  Friday Children’s Day 01 

04 Month of November Matri Sammelan 01 

05 1st December  Monday Indigenous Faith Day 01 

06 Month of December  Saraswati Yatra & Excursion 01 

07 Month of December  School Annual Function Day 01 

08 23rd January  Friday Vasant Panchami (Saraswati Puja) 01 

09 26th January Monday  Republic day  01 

10 20th February  Friday Statehood Day 01 

Total: 10 Days  

 
NB: There will be no classes on Celebration Days. Students have to come in full School uniform. 
 

Observations 

Sl.No Date Day Occasion 
01 5th Jun Thursday World Environment Day 
02 10th July Thursday Guru Purnima 
03 14th Aug Thursday Akhand Bharat Diwas 
04 8th – 15th Sept Monday – Monday Hindi Saptah 
05 30th Oct Thursday National Unity Day 
06 14th Nov Friday Children’s Day 
07 15th Nov Saturday Janjatiya Gaurav Diwas 
08 18th Nov Tuesday Foundation Day of ASVS 
09 24th Nov Monday Punya Jayanti of KC Gandhi 
10 11th Dec Thursday Bhasha Diwas 
11 22nd Dec Monday National Mathematics Day 
12 5th – 10thJan’26 Monday - Saturday Surya Namaskar Saptah 
13 12th Jan Monday Vivekananda Jayanti (National Youth Day) 
14 28th Feb Saturday National Science Day 

 

NB:  Only 01 period will be provided for Observations. * Classes will be regular. 

 

Programs and Activities to be conducted at State Level 
 

Sl. No. Date Program Venue 
01 1st Jun – 10th Jun Acharya Prashikshan Varg  
02 Will be notified by ASVS Pradhanacharya Vikas Varg  
03 After Half Yearly Exam Vigyan Mela  
04 1st week of Nov Workshop for SMDC  
05 1st week of Dec Samarpan Saptah  

 



 
Parents Teacher Meet (PTM) 

 
Sl. No. Sl. No. Dates Days 

01 1st Parents Teacher Meet 21st July Monday 
02 2nd  Parents Teacher Meet 22nd November  Saturday 
03 Parents Contact Every Month 2nd Saturday 

 
 

Alumni Meet (Purva Chhatra Milan) Month of October 
 
 

CO- CURRICULAR ACTIVITIES TO BE CONDUCTED 

Sl. No. Date & Day Activities For Class 

01 
 Shishu Sabha, Bal Sabha, Kishore Sabha 

(Fresher’s Meet) 
Nursery – X 

02  Drawing & Painting Competition Nursery – V 
03  Yog Nursery – X 
04  Balika Shiksha (Girls’ Education) VI – X 
05  Songs (Folk & Patriotic) III – X 
06  Science Seminar cum Exhibition IV – X 

07  Essay Writing III – X 

08  Vandana III – X 
09  Quiz III – X 
10  Debate VI – X 
11  Mini Marathon VI – X 
12  Aerobic III – X 
13  Tug of War VI – X 
14  Chess III – X 
15  Volley Ball VI – X 
16  Kabbadi IV – X 
17  Hand Ball VI – X 
18  PT Drill Nursery – X 

19 
 Patriotic Poem Recitation (English & 

Hindi) 
III – X 

20  Story Telling II – V 
21  Band IV – X 
22  Elocution III – X 
23  Extempore Speech III – X 
24  News Reading II – V 
25  Surya Namaskar Saptaah Nursery - X 
26  March Past II – X 
27  Memory/Intelligence Test Nursery – V 

 

NB:   
1. Every Month’s Last Saturday to be marked as Bagless Day. 
2. On  5th September Essay Competition to be held for  the teachers (SGP). 
3. On 14th November Essay Competition to be held for the students (SGP). 



 

List of Holidays, 2025-2026 

Sl. No. Date Day Occasion Total no. of Holidays 
01 15th April Tuesday Bohag Bihu 01 
02 18th April Friday Good Friday 01 
03 12th May Monday Buddha Purnima 01 
04 1st& 2nd Oct Wednesday,Thursday Durga Puja 02 
05 20th Oct Monday Deepawali 01 
07 5th Nov Wednesday Guru Nanak Jayanti 01 
08 24th Dec – 3rdJan’26 Wednesday - Saturday Winter Break 10 
09 14th Jan Wednesday Makar Sankranti 01 
10 4th March Wednesday Holi 01 
11 21st March Saturday Eid ul Fitr 01 

Total: 20 
 

NB:  
1. Every Second Saturday will be Holiday for Students. 

2. The above list of holidays didn’t included local holidays.  Local Holidays shall be decided by the 

respective SMC/ Pradhanacharya and shall be intimated to ASVS in writing. 

 

Month wise details of days 
 

Sl. 
No 

Months Total 
Instruction

al Days 

Total 
Examination 

Days 

Total 
Celebratio

n Days 

Total 
Observatio

n Days 

Total  
Sundays 

Total  
Holida

ys 

Total 
Workin

g Day 
01 April’25 13 - - - 04 02 23 
02 May’25 26 - - - 04 01 26 
03 June’25 11 07 - 01 05 12 11 
04 July’25 13 - - - 04 11 13 
05 August’25 24 - 02 01 05 - 24 
06 September’

25 
24 10 - 06 04 01 24 

07 October’25 23 - - 01 04 03 23 
08 November’

25 
23 06 01 03 05 01 23 

09 December’
25 

18 - 01 02 04 10 18 

10 January’26 20 08 02 01 04 01 20 
11 February’2

6 
22 - 01 02 04 - 22 

12 March’26 06 07 - - 05 02 24 
 Total 223 38 07 17 52 44 251 

 

 


